## Wick and Abson Parish Council

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Annual Meeting of the Local Council of Wick and Abson Parish Council will take place on Thursday 9<sup>th</sup> May from 19.15pm at Wick Village Hall.

## Agenda

- 1. Clerk to confirm Attendees.
- 2. Clerk to take nominations for Chair.
- 3. Election of Chair confirmation of acceptance of office
- 4. Election of Vice Chair-. confirmation of acceptance of office
- 5. To Note Apologies and Declarations of Interest
- 6. Public participation
- 7. Clerk to confirm completion of Declaration of Members interests.
- 8. To Confirm AGM minutes from 11<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- 9. Adoption of Code of Conduct
- 10. Appoint any Sub Committees.
- 11. To elect members to serve as Parish Council representatives on committees of the following:
  - Wick Village Hall
  - Wick Sports Ground
  - Wick Pre-School
  - Friends of Wick School
  - Friends of Golden Valley
  - Christopher Cadle charity

Plus any others brought to council

- 12. To elect members to serve as footpath warden.
- 13. Chairman's Report.
- 14. To agree responsibility for Defibrillators within the village
- 15. To agree responsibility for planters which Parish Council maintain.
- 16. To review any salary increases for employees as per standing order 13 (Order of Business)
- 17. Date of Next AGM to be confirmed in 2025